NHS National Services Scotland
Gyle Square
1 South Gyle Crescent
Edinburgh
EH12 9EB
Monthly notice of amendments to
Stoma Appliances
September 2025
This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement
Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot
The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1st September 2025.
Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred
through National Procurement (NSS)
ADDITIONS
BELTS
Orthotix Silvy High Waist Pants
  Small 65 (71-77cm) 671/S/65 1 3895
  Small 70 (77-82cm) 671/S/70 1 3895
  Medium 75 (82-88cm) 671/M/75 1 3895
  Medium 80 (88-94cm) 671/M/80 1 3895
  Large 85 (94-100cm) 671/L/85 1 3895
  Large 90 (100-105cm) 671/L/90 1 3895
  X Large 95 (105-110cm) 671/XL/95 1 3895
  X Large 100 (110-117cm) 671/XL/100 1 3895
  2X Large 105 (117-123cm) 671/2XL/105 1 3895
  2X Large 110 (123-130cm) 671/2XL/110 1 3895
  3X Large 115 (130-140cm) 671/3XL/115 1 3895
DELETIONS
ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS
Hollister Ltd
Impression "C" with convex wafer